AE-0818 Rev.2
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-00-0046
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 5 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-00-0046
MODEL NUMBER CODING
The first digit refers to the number of customers per
meter. (Either 1 or 2) to indicate meter A or B.
CODIFICATION DU NUMÉRO DE MODÈLE
Le premier chiffre indique le nombre d’abonnés pouvant
être branchés au compteur.  Le chiffre 1 représente le
compteur A; le chiffre 2, le compteur B.
The second digit refers to the number of elements for
meter A.
1: single, 2: two, 3: three
Le deuxième chiffre donne le nombre d’éléments du
compteur A.
1 : un, 2 : deux, 3 : trois
The third digit refers to the number of elements for meter
B.
1: single, 2: two, 3: three
Le troisième chiffre donne le nombre d’éléments du
compteur B.
1 : un, 2 : deux, 3 : trois
The fourth, fifth, and sixth digit refers to the voltage rating
of the meter from line to neutral voltage.
Les quatrième, cinquième et sixième chiffres indiquent la
tension nominale du compteur entre la ligne et le neutre.
The seventh digit refers to the current range of the meter.
(E.g.  1 for 100A, 2 for 200A and 4 for 400A).
Le septième chiffre donne la gamme d’intensité du
courant. (P. ex. 1 correspond à 100 A, 2 à 200 A et
4 à 400 A).
An eigth digit refers to options. A “-T” refers to a Kp of
0.1 and those with no suffix have a kp of 1.0.
Le huitième chiffre indique les options.  Le suffixe
«-T» signifie que la valeur Kp est de 0,1; lorsqu’il n’y a
pas de suffixe, la valeur Kp est de 1,0.
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature: 0°C to 30°C
Time Base: 60 Hz Line Frequency
SPÉCIFICATIONS
Température de service : 0 EC à 30 EC
Base de temps : Fréquence de ligne de 60 Hz
AE-0818 Rev.2
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 6 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-00-0046
REVISION
Rev. 1
The purpose of revision 1 was  to include  the 1303471
and 1303472 models.
Rev. 2
The purpose of revision 2 is to include the model
2222401 .
RÉVISION
Rév. 1
La révision 1 visait à inclure les modèles 1303471 et
1303472
Rév. 2
La révision 2 vise à inclure le module 2222401
EVALUATED BY
Fred Bissagar, Original, Rev 1 and 2
Approvals Examiner
Tel: (613) 941-4610
Fax: (613) 952-1754
ÉVALUÉ PAR
Fred Bissagar, original, Rév. 1 et 2
Examinateur d’approbations
Tél: (613) 941-4610
Fax: (613) 952-1754
AE-0818 Rev.2
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 7 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-00-0046
NAMEPLATES AND MARKINGS MARQUAGE
AE-0818 Rev.2
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 8 of/de 8 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-00-0046
APPROVAL: